11.25.99 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

12-23-1998

PATENTS Case Docket No. 013282.0002

100927931

 Ξ T

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jon David Michael Ahrend and Don Maddox Womble Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name: Alliance Orthopedic, Inc. Street Address: 204 N. Front St. City: Roanoke State: Texas Zip: 76262 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment ___ Change of Name _____Security Agreement _____ Merger Other____ Execution Dates: November 20, 1998 and November 24, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 20, 1998 Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). A. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Name: Randall C. Brown Street Address: Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. P.O. Box 688_____ City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75313-0688 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. 12/08/1998 GDUCKETT S 40.00 04 FC:581 X Enc 148 201 0P Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-0657 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.) 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Randall C. Brown Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 #178856

ASSIGNMENT

Case:	No. <u>013282.0002</u>
Serial	No
Filed	

WHEREAS, we, Jon David Michael Ahrend, residing at 12765 West 91st, Sapulpa, OK 74066, and Don Maddox Womble, residing at 305 South College Ave., Justin, Texas 76247 (Assignors), are the inventors of an invention or improvement entitled FRACTURE REDUCTION CLAMP for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Alliance Orthopedic, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Roanoke, State of Texas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Alliance Orthopedic, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Alliance Orthopedic, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Alliance Orthopedic, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

PATENT REEL: 9651 FRAME: 0017 renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Alliance Orthopedic, Inc. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 20 day of November, 1998.
Assignor: Jon David Michael Ahrend
State of Texas § SS. County of Dalas §
I, HUNE Ziegler, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Jon David Michael Ahrend, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
of, 1918.
Notary Public
(SEAL)
ANNE ZIEGLER COMMISSION EXPIRES

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 24th day o notember, 1998.	f
Assignor: Don Maddox Womble	
State of <u>levar</u> § State of <u>levar</u> § SS.	
I, <u>Patricia M. Pamord</u> , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid to hereby certify that Don Maddox Womble, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the	e d
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 24th day of November, 1998.	У
PATRICIA M. DIAMOND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 15, 1999 Notary Public	
(SEAL)	

#170781

RECORDED: 11/25/1998